Colfax, NC 27235 ] E

Glazed Steel Door J J

Llgs 8

LJEe 2 4

By R s

wt o T
— i < 73.94" MAX. FRAME WIDTH - §2 E o2

PRODUCTS, I NC. ﬁéétgg
x = 35

2>m U

8811 West Market Street 25 &

Oai: K

032 &

305 a]

208 &

[11]

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION # F—11852

Documenta Prepared By

"NON-IMPACT" 0 2
INSWING / OUTSWING z 2 | g .8
= 2 22
5 3 0
T -&
n x < 5%
: = £ Iy58
i é‘f X e X L% % ‘:>-‘_,=-‘ei
5 < - ‘ a5
2 % ? o |88
EVALUATED FOR USE IN THE STATE OF TEXAS _§ g § S % ﬁ
The Glazed Steel Door system described herein complies with the 2004 S e % T
International Residential Code (IRC), Sections R301 & R4613 and the 2006 & § / / & &
international Building Code {IBC}, Sections 1405.12, 1609, 1714.5, 2403 and / // / // f >
2404 (including Texas revisions) subject to the following conditions: : ’ i
1. Anchors shall be os listed and spaced as shown in the details. Anchor
embedment {o base material shalt be beyond wall dressing or stucco. N
2. When used in areas requiring wind-borne debris protection this product is 5
required to be protected with an impact resistant covering that complies o| |2
with Section R301.2.1.2 of the IRC and Section 1609.1.2 of the IBC. = 8
3. Allowable design pressure requirements must be equal to or less than the % >
design pressure rating shown in the design pressure chart, sheet 1 of this 2| |z
drawing. <
4. Conditions not covered by this drawing are subject fo further engineering 2
analysis. §
s
TABLE OF CONTENTS }E’
ey Tomscammon o INSWING | +25.0 | -30.0 | +40.0 | -40.0 | +35.0 | -40.0 SI5
] Typical efevations, design pressures & general notes :
2 Astragal details {Ultimate Flip Lever) OUTSWING +25.0 -25.0 +40.0 -40.0 +35.0 -35.0 - %
3 Astragal defalls (Ulfimate Mulfi-point] XX owte: 8/20/12
4 Asiragal details (Ulimate Humicane] INSWING +35.0 -35.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A scale: N.T.S,
5 Door panet details (Bp fite insert glazing) YES DWG. 2Y: JK
3 Horizontal cross sections OUTSWING +35.0 -35.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A chx. Br:  LFS
7 Vertical cross sections DRAWING NO.:
8 Frame anchoring TX~4225

SHEET | oF 8

RNA - Projects\Project Folders\Proj 1601 - 1700\PF 1675\D. RWBC Drawings\TX-4224-27.dwg, TX-4225

© 2012 R.W. BUILDING CUNSULTANTS ING.




"ON] SLNVLIASNOD ONIOHAE M'd EL0OE G

TR f NS 0 s (43031 a4 M) g — STV ToN
SIVL3a TVOvHISY = Tl DY x| T 8_
LB16°6S9°CLE TON euoyd i 541 NS ONIYTINDILYY G300Vt vi1/60/1L 1 L T H = M ﬂ W
G6SLE 14 OSHIDA OCZ %08 ‘O'd \Sug AIBNASSY 80 tevd E g ¥ °
"ONI "SINVLIINSNCD SNIOYINS W . z V_A 2_
&|&|g R
SZTI¥OLF "3'd SYWEL VHNGNT 2 M 4F: w m
Fd "WPIUYDS 4 LOpUA] g pesndesg sjuswndog LNA0Hd IR h
wWOo.L0o8 .
)
* ™~
FTT 11 1 4" f
it
oo =:
oyl
: 2 804
o . < m
3 =
3 2 3
NER S ; B !
= 2 y h
¥ ~
: N -
.
) 3 3]
S o & * &
oy — = [e]
e 3 0
= S
=) | © -+
= <
(72 ]
. =
: RQ 2 59T
¥ o < (@]
(] —
S 3
. W m
* o L
O <
(75 ]
o =
| ] Q m
T
8] =
rd
<
17
=
[T}
g2 © &
N = @
[ o z
! 5 Z 0
: ! 5 ¥ 9 <
. 5 © o M
5 @ = ©
G [a] T 5
<C Q L >
—_— - QO o &
dOl 2 2 ¥ 3
5 £ 00 =
z > < &
== 2
& x =
(%) = o)
& .
o o
w3
=0
=8
>
o=
* /
A y ¥
! v y

L

/—————————,

[ A

{2)#6-32 X 5/8" MACHINE SCREWS

Lower Bolt Sleeve - Aluminum

Aluminum Body
ULTIMATE FLIP LEVER ASTRAGAL

NI NS oo ——— e e TR

N

Upper Bolt Sleeve - Aluminum

2-Z 'BMpLZ-FZ2b-XUNsBumeld DaMmY "aNGL9T 4d\00LT - TOOT fodd\siapiog paforg\swafosd - yvy



R:\A - Projects\Project Folders\Proj 1601 - 1700\PF 1675\D. RWBC Drawings\TX-4224-27.dwg, 3-2

_

=

=

S %

i
kTN

—— T

o —

=Y
-

__
™)
——

Upper Bolt Sleeve - Aluminum

ey

Upper Latch - Reinf Resin

Latch Actuator
Steel -

D

Aluminum Body

Lower Latch - Reinf Resin

Lower Bolt Sleeve - Aluminum

\ (248X 1-1/2"
\'“ PFH WOOD SCREWS
)\

[2}#6-32 X 5/8° MACHINE SCREWS

[4)#8 X 3" PFH WOOD SCREWS

ULTIMATE MULTI-POINT ASTRAGAL

TOP

Upper/Lower Bolt Actuator Lever - Zinc
(2)#8 X 1-1/2" PFH WOOD SCREWS

(2)#8 X 1-1/2" PFH WOOD SCREWS

33.75"
- 48.0" -
520"
60.0"
63.0"
76.0° - §
93.75 - )
[~ =]
ANCHOR SCREW LOCATIONS
Upper Latch Lower Latch
:I 175 W= L s
7.5" 26,0
35.5" LATCH
| 41" DEADBOLT -
HARDWARE LOCATIONS
1.82 '
{2)#6-32 X 5/8" MACHINE SCREWS .
3
o
©
0.063" —=rt |=— —
Z
é E 1
p——)

Astragal Section

Lyndon F, Schmidt, P.E.
TEXAS P.E. #104123

P.O. Box 230 Vairico FL.. 33595

BUILDING CONSULTANTS, INC.
Phone No.: B13.858.9197

Documents Praparsd By

TEXAS BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION # F—11852

ENDURA
PART OR ASSEMBLY:

PRODUCT:

ASTRAGAL DETAILS
(ULTIMATE MULTI—POINT)

LF:
BY

1703/14 |ADDED_ARTICULATING SILL

REVISIONS

1

NG| DATE

DATE: 8/20/12

scatE:  N.T.S,

DWG. BY: JK

CHK. 8Y: LFS

DRAWING NO.:
TX~-4225

SHEET 3 oF &

© 2012 R.W. BUILDING CONSULTANTS ING.



RAA - Projects\Project Folders\Proj 1601 - 1700\PF 1675\D. RWBC Drawings\TX-4224-27.dwg, 4-2

PUNCH OUT

35.5 [
=" ° o —— C . ° . =
275 -— 250
3.75" & R d 3.43"
10.75° - 10.50" ———==
ot 18.75" ——————=] e 1850 ——
26.75" - 26.50" -—
. ANCHOR SCREW LOCATIONS g
QI E
2
1 i O;E E@ ol Jo ] :Sdo | ] =
< 5.5" —= ! 35.5
< 8'-0" ALUMINUM ASTRAGAL ASSEMBLY
By Endura Products
BOLT RETAINERS
&
a3
19 ! | j ALUMINUM ASTRAGAL
ﬂ - | SLIDE BOLTROD
SLIDE BOLT ROD
VIEW A-A
. MATL: Steel Aluminum Astragal Assembly
DEADBOLT STRIKE "
H#E X 3/4"PFHW
T 1 PLATE / S
fry
N #8 X 3" PFH WS

EJ

ULTIMATE HURRICANE ASTRAGAL

BOLT RETAINER
MATL: 9-3/4" Aluminum

LATCH STRIKE PLATE

LATCH AND DEADBOLT DETAIL

ui
agd
£% 0
)
£S 0 ﬁ§
£* n g2
3 : M o
] [ Ol
u:O.. F4 ~ alb
S ES w
5 2.5 2
° 50- ZzZZ
0 0 o0
g FEND X
3 Jdpgo BE
25w ﬁé
@ -
s 8RY 93
) ON o@
(] [
. O XZ L
] ] oL
§ 9.2 o°
¢ 5092 gp
o Do 06
og
a3
€ &
2 w
: 35
g
a
[y
nZ
IO
oo
=
® o
=2 > LT
2 Ig I
o = QO
g 5=
-
s o <=
o
(& e
= [
[
S
& %
a 0.
D=
Y5|m

1/09/14 JADDED ARTICULATING SILL

NO| DATE

-

REVISIONS

DATE: 8/20/12

SCALE:  N.T.S.

DWG. BY: JK

CHK. 8Y: LFS

DRAWING NO.:
TX—-4225

SHEET _4 ofF 8

© 2008 R.W. BUILDING CONSULTANTS INC.



RMA - Projects\Project Folders\Proj 1601 - 1700\PF 1675\D. RWBC Drawings\TX-4224-27.dwg, 5-2

LATCH STILE 12" LONG
{tvi) LOCK BLOCK
[WOOD)
35.75" MAX. _
PANEL WIDTH
21.0" MAX . -
D.L.O. WIDTH

95" MAX. DOCR

79.0" MAX

S

D.L.O. HEGHT
)
[Fo—"]
g*
x

PANEL HEIGHT

JELD-WEN
Insert Glazed
{steel)

INTERIOR

ot 1" e}

TOP RAIL

"
.\
W

(WOOD) ™y

rm— 175" —=

EXTERIOR

/"1 "\ HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION

5/

#6 X 1-1/2" PH SMS

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR
LOW TACK SEALANT

Ia

1/8" TEMPERED GLASS
- f AR SPACE

i

S I .

™~ 1/8" TEMPERED GLASS

I/

STEEL SPACER
Q'SO SEALANT

GLAZING DETAIL

GI Lip Lite insert Glazing

—*1 GLASS BITE 7/16"
1/2' NOMINAL GLASS THK.

HINGE STILE
(LVL)

STEEL SKIN

(0.02" MIN.)

INTERIOR

I W W W
Selefefel

FOAM CORE
{POLYSTYRENE}

BOTTOM RAIL

W11 S Y

EXTERIOR

(STEEL)

72"\ VERTICAL CROSS SECTION

Lyndon F. Schmidt, P.E.
TEXAS P.E. #104123

B813.650.6197

TEXAS BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS

P.C. Box 230 Valrice FL. 33595

BUILDING CONSULTANTS, INC.

Documaents Prepared By

Phone No.:

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION # F—11852

ENDURA
PART OR ASSEMBLY:

PRODUCT:

DOOR PANEL DETAILS
(LIP LITE INSERT GLAZING)

LFS
BY

1/09/14 |ADDED ARTICULATING SiLL

1

NOJ| DATE

REVISIONS

bate: 8/20/12

SCALE:  N.T.S.

DWG. BY: JK

5/

CHK. BY: LFS

DRAWING NO.:
TX—-4225

SHEET 5 ofF 8

© 2012 R.W. BUILDING CONSULTANTS ING.



R:AA - Projects\Project Folders\Proj 1601 - 170CA\PF 1675\D. RWBC Drawings\TX-4224-27 dwg, 6-2

174" MAX,

SHIM SPACE

EXT. SHEATHING

0.15"
. CSINK
(TYP.)

2X FRAMING =

(G >=0.42) —\

e JAMB

#10 X 2.5" PFH WOCD SCREW
—

ENDURA WEATHERSTRIP

SURFACE BOLT: IVES 454
[Attached w/ four 2.5" bolts)

(QEBD 650)

INTERIOR

N

DRYWALL —/

#8 X 2.5" PFH WOOD SCREW

#8 X 3/4" PFH SM3

i

/"1 "\ HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION

w Inswing shown - Outswing also approved

4" HINGE

EXTERIOR

#8 X 1"PFH SM$

ENDURA WEATHERSIRIP

4//

/

{QEBD/PE 650)

,k

/ DOOR PANEL

\\

A\

#8 X 3" PFH W3
#8 X 1" PFH WS

7~ 2"\ HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION

&/

T~ DEADBOLT: KWIKSET SIGNATURE SERIES
(980/985)

|~ LATCH: KWIKSET SIGNATURE SERIES

(991)

CORNER PADS {TYP.)

ULTIMATE MULTI-POINT ASTRAGAL
ULTIMATE HURRICANE ASTRAGAL

Lyndon F. Schmidt, P.E.
TEXAS P.E. #104123

P.0. Box 230 Valrico Fi.. 33595
813.658.9197

Documents Prepared By

BUILDING CONSULTANTS, INC.

Phone No.:
TEXAS BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION §# F—11852

v
Z
e,
< =5
o ;) ZLD
= o 1)
o Y
= = W
w {31 DD‘)
7 e
< &)
[ o
3]
= C
o £
a. o
v o
L
-
=
¥ )]
Ql |z
Z| 1O
|_ el
| |
3 >
O Ll
= (1.
o
<
8
a
a
<
o
L
By
A [a]
—lo
=z
DATE: 8/20/12
scaE:  N.T.S.
DWG. BY: JK
CHK. 8Y: LFS
DRAWING NO.:
TX—4225

SHEET 6 oF 8

© 2012 R.W. BULDING CONSLLTAMTS INC.



RAA - Projects\Project Folders\Proj 1601 - 1700\PF 1675\D. RWBC Drawings\TX-4224-27.dwg, 7-2

- —T 2X FRAMING
[ /< (G >=0.42)
EXT. SHEATHING \ | / DRYWALL
T l—#0x25 P
e // WOOD SCREW
174" MAX. 1 o
SHIM SPACE 11l o
N Zal
SHE
U S
DOOR PANEL \ f
/ \~ HEAD
ENDURA WEATHERSTRIP
[QEBD/PE 650)
EXTERIOR W INTERIOR
/ 1"\ VERTICAL CROSS SECTION
w Outswing shown - inswing
also approved
INTERIOR [0 pPANEL EXTERIOR EXTERIOR /. INTERIOR EXTERIOR // N INTERIOR
ENDURA WEATHERSTRIP —\\\ K
(QEBD/PE 450) DOOR PANEL DOOR PANEL
ENDURA THRESHOLD ENDURA DOOR SWEEP —\ ENDURA DOOR SWEEP _\
(Z-SERIES OUTSWING} (DBK-R) (DBK-AC]
ZOBA4565FN (shown) ENDURA THRESHOLD %\ ENDURA THRESHOLD NN
(Z-SERIES INSWING ADJUSTABLE} (Z-SERIES INSWING ARTICULATING) g -.')
ZAI4565FN {shown) IACA4565FN (shown) ,-// N
=u [ 1._.),
Z Vi

~arbriviy VAL LT Y
=1 LAY L

#10 X 2.5" PFH WOOD SCREW

174" X 2-3/4"ELCO OR
TW CONCRETE SCREW

#10 X 2.5" PFH WOOD SCREW
/4" X 2-3/4" ELCO OR
[TW CONCRETE SCREW

7”3\ VERTICAL CROSS SECTION

\7_’/ Inswing configuration

m VERTICAL CROSS SECTION

w Qutswing shown

- at

IR

#10 X 2.5" PFH WOOD SCREW

1/4" X 2-3/4" ELCO OR
ITW CONCRETE SCREW

7“4\ VERTICAL CROSS SECTION

w Inswing configurafion

Lynden F. Schmidt, P.E.
TEXAS P.E. #104123

P.0. Box 230 Valrico FL. 33585
813.659.9197

BUILDING CONSULTANTS, INC,

Documents Prepcred By

Phone No.:
TEXAS BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION § F—11852

)
=
|
[nin
O
Ly
s

£ %
= ..
8 |
= ol x
] %U
A
Qo

5 cl &

S ol W

[ -

% S

o o

i
i

1/09/14 |ADDED ARTICULATING SiLL

NO) DATE

—

REVISIONS

oatE: 8/20/12

SCALE: N, T.5.

DWG, aY: JK

CHK. BY: LFS |

DRAWING NO.:
TX—4225

SHEET 7 oF 8

© 2012 A.W. BUILDING DONSULTANTE ING.



R:\A - Projects\Project Folders\Proj 1601 - 1700VPF 1675\D. RWBC Drawings\TX-4224-27 dwg, 8-2

3. % 2X framing {by others)
goxg
o o
B3
?)‘ o A 2u
a (e r g
! =Ry
] [T1 SEE HINGE T I T I
I T Eﬁf/ DETAIL 1 -~ “ '
i #10 X 2.5" PFH DETAIL 1
"O‘: WOOD SCREW
& (TYP. @ HEAD
AND JAMBS)
‘_é\‘ 14
2 M 4
b\
& 5
o
- SEE HINGE '
DETAIL 2
1 /] |
EE:; DETAILZCR 3
47TYP)) -
L) o] | e
HINGE JAMB T 2R
FLOOR SUBSTRATE MATERIAL (TYP.) FRAME A?(’EHOR'NG
CONCRETE (MIN. 3000 PSi) .
WOOD (G >=0.42) NOTE: This anchor required for D.P. > 40 PSF.
#8 X 1" PFH WS
CONCRETE ANCHOR NOTES:

.
I” (TYP)
4

I. Concrete anchor locations at the cormers may be adjusted to maintain the min.
edge distance to mortar joints.

2. Concrefe anchor locations noted as "MAX. ON CENTER" must be adjusfed to
maintain the min. edge distance to mortar joints, additional concrete anchors
may be required to ensure the "MAX. ON CENTER" dimension are not exceeded.

chor fable:

Z| MIN. CLEARANCE | MIN. CLEARANCE

MASONR
...... e EDGE
W
tapcoN® | 14 1-3/4" 2-1/2" 3"
Elco " L1} L} L}
uLTRACON®| /4 1-3/4 ! 3

o
#8 X 1" PFH wsé;"

|

s —

)

[ve]
o™

(TYP

Astragal Strike Plate

@ Head Jamb

Surface Boli Sirike
Plate @ Head Jomb

b\
W

e
\
\

#10 X 2.5" PFH WOOD SCREW

DETAIL 1
Qutswing

#10 X 2.5" PFH WOOD SCREW

#10 X 2.5" PFH WOOD SCREW

1/4" X 2-3/4" ELCO OR

ITW CONCRETE SCREW
(TYP @ SILL}

3/8" DIA, HOLE

5%

% #8 X 2-1/2' PFH WS

= #8 X 3/4" PFH WS
— 4" X 4" HINGE

h\
X

HINGE DETAIL 1

J
of
A

s #8 X 2-1/2" PFH WS

=~ #8 X 3/4" PFH WS
-— 4" X 4" HINGE

A
\

HINGE DETAIL 2

Surface Bolf Strike
Plate @ Sil

DETAIL 2
Qutswing

#10 X 2.5" PFH WOOD SCREW

1/4" X 2-3/4"ELCO OR
TW CONCRETE SCREW

Lyndon F. Schmidt, P.E.
TEXAS P.E. $#104123

Astragal Strike Plate
@ Head Jamb

Surface Bolt Stike
Plate @ Head Jamb

kY
W
(o
0
e

/

#10 X 2.5" PFH WOOD SCREW

DETAIL 1
Inswing

#10 X 2.5" PFH WOOD SCREW

Vi

/

3/8" DIA. HOLE

 —|

Surface Bolt Strike
Plate @ Sill

DETAIL 2
Inswing

DETAIL 3
Inswing

ASTRAGAL PIN CAPTURE COMPONENT

P.O. Box 230 Vairico FL. 33595
813.659.9197

BUILDING CONSULTANTS, INC.

Documents Prapared By
WPhone No.:
TEXAS BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION # F—11852

ENDURA
FRAME ANCHORING

PART OR ASSEMBLY:

PRODUCT:

LFS
Y

1/09/14 |ADDED ARTICULATING SILL

NOJ DATE

-

REVISIONS

DaTE: 8/20/12

SCALE:  N.T.S.

DWG. BY: JK

CHK. BY: LFS

DRAWING NO.:
TX—-4225

SHEET 8 ofF 8

© zo12 R.W. BUILDING CONSULTANTS ING.



